



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05251104 November 04, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E59D3-R0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617269 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE REPAIR

| Rank | Vendor  | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,               | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$499,313.00   | 100.00%            |
| 2    | MAER HOMES, LLC                               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$642,300.00   | 128.64%            |
| 3    | AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.        | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$697,487.00   | 139.69%            |
| 4    | GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS                      | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$955,049.33   | 191.27%            |
| 5    | MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,007,052.45 | 201.69%            |
| 6    | AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,401,212.10 | 280.63%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05251104 November 04, 2025      **Call Order:** 006      **Contract:** E59D3-R0  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42795617269 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E59D3  
 Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-69  
 Fiscal Year: 2026  
 Counties: Lake and Orange  
 Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$400,000.00. The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This Contract includes an option for renewal(s).

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of performing miscellaneous concrete repairs, including sidewalks, inlet tops, curb and gutter, mitered end sections, and concrete slope pavement on an as-needed basis within Department rights-of-way, easements, and parcels located in Lake County and a small portion of Orange County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of concrete repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Roadway Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |            | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |            |                     |            |  |            |
| 0005 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                 |           | 1,200.000<br>SY   | 90.00000                            | 108,000.00 | 15.00000            | 18,000.00  | 28.50000                                   | 34,200.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |            | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |            |                     |            |  |            |
| 0010 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT  |           | 10.000<br>CY      | 50.00000                            | 500.00     | 45.00000            | 450.00     | 42.50000                                   | 425.00     |
| 0015 0425 15 41<br>INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET                               |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,500.00000                         | 2,500.00   | 750.00000           | 750.00     | 9,300.00000                                | 9,300.00   |
| 0020 0425 15 42<br>INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET                       |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 2,500.00000                         | 25,000.00  | 800.00000           | 8,000.00   | 7,600.00000                                | 76,000.00  |
| 0025 0425 15 51<br>INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET                              |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 3,500.00000                         | 28,000.00  | 5,500.00000         | 44,000.00  | 1,025.00000                                | 8,200.00   |
| 0030 0425 15 52<br>INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET                      |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 4,500.00000                         | 4,500.00   | 3,500.00000         | 3,500.00   | 4,385.00000                                | 4,385.00   |
| 0035 0425 16 11<br>DRAINAGE MANHOLE- REPLACE TOP AND RIM                       |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 2,200.00000                         | 22,000.00  | 4,500.00000         | 45,000.00  | 5,010.00000                                | 50,100.00  |
| 0040 0430518100<br>STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND   |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 4,400.00000                         | 8,800.00   | 6,000.00000         | 12,000.00  | 3,800.00000                                | 7,600.00   |
| 0045 0430524100<br>STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,900.00000                         | 6,900.00   | 6,500.00000         | 6,500.00   | 5,020.00000                                | 5,020.00   |
| 0050 0430602125<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX 260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 18"    |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,900.00000                         | 6,900.00   | 7,000.00000         | 7,000.00   | 3,150.00000                                | 3,150.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |            | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |            |                     |            |  |            |
| 0055 0430602129<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX<br>260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 24" |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,900.00000                         | 6,900.00   | 7,000.00000         | 7,000.00   | 7,500.00000                                | 7,500.00   |
| 0060 0430602133<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX<br>260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 30" |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 7,500.00000                         | 7,500.00   | 8,000.00000         | 8,000.00   | 15,250.00000                               | 15,250.00  |
| 0065 0430982123<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 15" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,750.00000                         | 8,750.00   | 1,500.00000         | 7,500.00   | 2,975.00000                                | 14,875.00  |
| 0070 0430982125<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 18" CD              |           | 25.000<br>EA      | 2,390.00000                         | 59,750.00  | 2,500.00000         | 62,500.00  | 3,100.00000                                | 77,500.00  |
| 0075 0430982129<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 24" CD              |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 2,605.25000                         | 31,263.00  | 3,200.00000         | 38,400.00  | 3,175.00000                                | 38,100.00  |
| 0080 0430982133<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 30" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 2,500.00000                         | 12,500.00  | 3,500.00000         | 17,500.00  | 5,700.00000                                | 28,500.00  |
| 0085 0430982138<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 36" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 2,500.00000                         | 12,500.00  | 3,800.00000         | 19,000.00  | 7,100.00000                                | 35,500.00  |
| 0090 0430982140<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 42" CD              |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,500.00000                         | 2,500.00   | 4,500.00000         | 4,500.00   | 7,900.00000                                | 7,900.00   |
| 0095 0430982141<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 48" CD              |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 2,400.00   | 6,500.00000         | 6,500.00   | 8,900.00000                                | 8,900.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |            | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |            |                     |            |  |            |
| 0100 0430984121<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 2,400.00   | 1,500.00000         | 1,500.00   | 2,600.00000                                | 2,600.00   |
| 0105 0430984123<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 2,400.00   | 1,800.00000         | 1,800.00   | 2,750.00000                                | 2,750.00   |
| 0110 0430984125<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD                 |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 12,000.00  | 3,500.00000         | 17,500.00  | 3,025.00000                                | 15,125.00  |
| 0115 0430984129<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD                 |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 12,000.00  | 3,600.00000         | 18,000.00  | 3,250.00000                                | 16,250.00  |
| 0120 0430984133<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD                |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 7,200.00   | 4,500.00000         | 13,500.00  | 7,200.00000                                | 21,600.00  |
| 0125 0430984138<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN        |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 2,400.00   | 4,500.00000         | 4,500.00   | 8,000.00000                                | 8,000.00   |
| 0130 0430984140<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD                |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,400.00000                         | 2,400.00   | 6,500.00000         | 6,500.00   | 11,125.00000                               | 11,125.00  |
| 0135 0430991<br>MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE               |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,400.00000                         | 7,000.00   | 2,500.00000         | 12,500.00  | 2,375.00000                                | 11,875.00  |
| 0140 0520 1 7<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E                                |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 38.00000                            | 3,800.00   | 110.00000           | 11,000.00  | 50.00000                                   | 5,000.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |            | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |            |                     |            |  |            |
| 0145 0520 1 10<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                               |           | 250.000<br>LF     | 38.00000                            | 9,500.00   | 110.00000           | 27,500.00  | 50.25000                                   | 12,562.50  |
| 0150 0520 2 2<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B   |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 38.00000                            | 3,800.00   | 100.00000           | 10,000.00  | 42.00000                                   | 4,200.00   |
| 0155 0520 2 4<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D   |           | 125.000<br>LF     | 38.00000                            | 4,750.00   | 100.00000           | 12,500.00  | 42.00000                                   | 5,250.00   |
| 0160 0522 1<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK                       |           | 1,000.000<br>SY   | 34.00000                            | 34,000.00  | 95.00000            | 95,000.00  | 73.00000                                   | 73,000.00  |
| 0165 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                       |           | 200.000<br>SY     | 40.00000                            | 8,000.00   | 110.00000           | 22,000.00  | 92.75000                                   | 18,550.00  |
| 0170 0524 1 1<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"                       |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 20.00000                            | 400.00     | 120.00000           | 2,400.00   | 82.00000                                   | 1,640.00   |
| 0175 0524 1 2<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 20.00000                            | 400.00     | 120.00000           | 2,400.00   | 120.00000                                  | 2,400.00   |
| 0180 0524 1 4<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 20.00000                            | 400.00     | 125.00000           | 2,500.00   | 125.00000                                  | 2,500.00   |
| 0185 0524 1 29<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED                      |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 20.00000                            | 400.00     | 130.00000           | 2,600.00   | 186.50000                                  | 3,730.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |                     | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |                     | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |                     |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount          |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                                     |                     |                     |                     |  |                     |
| 0190 0524 1 49<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6",<br>REINFORCED                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 20.00000                            | 400.00              | 135.00000           | 2,700.00            | 193.25000                                  | 3,865.00            |
| 0195 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS   |           | 20.000<br>SF      | 50.00000                            | 1,000.00            | 65.00000            | 1,300.00            | 41.85000                                   | 837.00              |
| 0200 0530 1100<br>RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS                                     |           | 5.000<br>CY       | 700.00000                           | 3,500.00            | 1,200.00000         | 6,000.00            | 613.50000                                  | 3,067.50            |
| 0205 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD   |           | 250.000<br>SY     | 7.00000                             | 1,750.00            | 15.00000            | 3,750.00            | 9.50000                                    | 2,375.00            |
| 0210 0920530100<br>FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE RIPRAP                               |           | 100.000<br>SY     | 80.00000                            | 8,000.00            | 130.00000           | 13,000.00           | 115.00000                                  | 11,500.00           |
| 0215 E110 2<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING   |           | 0.500<br>AC       | 7,000.00000                         | 3,500.00            | 10,000.00000        | 5,000.00            | 21,000.00000                               | 10,500.00           |
| 0220 E524 1 1<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 25.000<br>CY      | 250.00000                           | 6,250.00            | 750.00000           | 18,750.00           | 350.75000                                  | 8,768.75            |
| 0225 E524 2 1<br>CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 15.000<br>CY      | 300.00000                           | 4,500.00            | 800.00000           | 12,000.00           | 400.75000                                  | 6,011.25            |
| <b>0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:</b>                               |           |                   |                                     | <b>\$499,313.00</b> |                     | <b>\$642,300.00</b> |  | <b>\$697,487.00</b> |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, |                     | (2) MAER HOMES, LLC |                     | (3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. |                   |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--|-------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                                     | <b>\$499,313.00</b> |                     | <b>\$642,300.00</b> |  | <b>697,487.00</b> |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |            | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |            | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                              |            |                                     |            |   |            |
| 0005 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                 |           | 1,200.000<br>SY   | 34.37000                     | 41,244.00  | 12.92000                            | 15,504.00  | 27.80000  | 33,360.00  |
| 0010 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT  |           | 10.000<br>CY      | 156.70000                    | 1,567.00   | 25.00000                            | 250.00     | 97.30000  | 973.00     |
| 0015 0425 15 41<br>INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET                               |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 4,086.57000                  | 4,086.57   | 1,056.07000                         | 1,056.07   | 6,500.00000                                       | 6,500.00   |
| 0020 0425 15 42<br>INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET                       |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 3,153.19000                  | 31,531.90  | 4,370.73000                         | 43,707.30  | 9,730.00000                                       | 97,300.00  |
| 0025 0425 15 51<br>INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET                              |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 7,601.78000                  | 60,814.24  | 3,532.59000                         | 28,260.72  | 12,510.00000                                      | 100,080.00 |
| 0030 0425 15 52<br>INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET                      |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,341.90000                  | 6,341.90   | 5,500.00000                         | 5,500.00   | 13,900.00000                                      | 13,900.00  |
| 0035 0425 16 11<br>DRAINAGE MANHOLE- REPLACE TOP AND RIM                       |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 2,316.53000                  | 23,165.30  | 2,312.31000                         | 23,123.10  | 9,730.00000                                       | 97,300.00  |
| 0040 0430518100<br>STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND   |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 18,565.30000                 | 37,130.60  | 8,965.32000                         | 17,930.64  | 12,510.00000                                      | 25,020.00  |
| 0045 0430524100<br>STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 18,285.49000                 | 18,285.49  | 8,965.32000                         | 8,965.32   | 18,070.00000                                      | 18,070.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |            | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |            | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                              |            |                                     |            |   |            |
| 0050 0430602125<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX<br>260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 18" |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 5,651.75000                  | 5,651.75   | 13,000.00000                        | 13,000.00  | 3,475.00000                                       | 3,475.00   |
| 0055 0430602129<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX<br>260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 24" |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 9,612.05000                  | 9,612.05   | 14,500.00000                        | 14,500.00  | 5,560.00000                                       | 5,560.00   |
| 0060 0430602133<br>U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX<br>260/430-010, 1:4 SLOPE, 30" |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 11,275.89000                 | 11,275.89  | 18,000.00000                        | 18,000.00  | 7,645.00000                                       | 7,645.00   |
| 0065 0430982123<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 15" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 2,826.62000                  | 14,133.10  | 4,300.00000                         | 21,500.00  | 5,143.00000                                       | 25,715.00  |
| 0070 0430982125<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 18" CD              |           | 25.000<br>EA      | 4,221.86000                  | 105,546.50 | 3,268.55000                         | 81,713.75  | 7,228.00000                                       | 180,700.00 |
| 0075 0430982129<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 24" CD              |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 4,739.30000                  | 56,871.60  | 3,595.40000                         | 43,144.80  | 9,313.00000                                       | 111,756.00 |
| 0080 0430982133<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 30" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 7,747.79000                  | 38,738.95  | 5,000.00000                         | 25,000.00  | 11,398.00000                                      | 56,990.00  |
| 0085 0430982138<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 36" CD              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 9,193.86000                  | 45,969.30  | 5,500.00000                         | 27,500.00  | 13,483.00000                                      | 67,415.00  |
| 0090 0430982140<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL<br>ROUND, 42" CD              |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 16,989.88000                 | 16,989.88  | 7,500.00000                         | 7,500.00   | 15,568.00000                                      | 15,568.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |            | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |            | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                              |            |                                     |            |   |            |
| 0095 0430982141<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 17,942.42000                 | 17,942.42  | 7,500.00000                         | 7,500.00   | 17,653.00000                                      | 17,653.00  |
| 0100 0430984121<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 5,108.85000                  | 5,108.85   | 4,500.00000                         | 4,500.00   | 4,587.00000                                       | 4,587.00   |
| 0105 0430984123<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 5,354.67000                  | 5,354.67   | 4,500.00000                         | 4,500.00   | 5,143.00000                                       | 5,143.00   |
| 0110 0430984125<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD                 |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 4,305.25000                  | 21,526.25  | 3,268.55000                         | 16,342.75  | 7,228.00000                                       | 36,140.00  |
| 0115 0430984129<br>MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD                 |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,070.93000                  | 5,354.65   | 4,500.00000                         | 22,500.00  | 9,313.00000                                       | 46,565.00  |
| 0120 0430984133<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD                |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 8,868.58000                  | 26,605.74  | 5,000.00000                         | 15,000.00  | 11,398.00000                                      | 34,194.00  |
| 0125 0430984138<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN        |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 13,028.36000                 | 13,028.36  | 6,000.00000                         | 6,000.00   | 14,456.00000                                      | 14,456.00  |
| 0130 0430984140<br>MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD                |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 17,028.77000                 | 17,028.77  | 9,000.00000                         | 9,000.00   | 15,568.00000                                      | 15,568.00  |
| 0135 0430991<br>MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE               |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,512.76000                  | 7,563.80   | 6,000.00000                         | 30,000.00  | 83.40000  | 417.00     |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |            | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |            | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                              |            |                                     |            |   |            |
| 0140 0520 1 7<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E                                |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 58.71000                     | 5,871.00   | 118.37000                           | 11,837.00  | 97.30000  | 9,730.00   |
| 0145 0520 1 10<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                               |           | 250.000<br>LF     | 42.23000                     | 10,557.50  | 118.37000                           | 29,592.50  | 97.30000  | 24,325.00  |
| 0150 0520 2 2<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B   |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 56.94000                     | 5,694.00   | 217.44000                           | 21,744.00  | 97.30000  | 9,730.00   |
| 0155 0520 2 4<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D   |           | 125.000<br>LF     | 48.07000                     | 6,008.75   | 100.37000                           | 12,546.25  | 97.30000  | 12,162.50  |
| 0160 0522 1<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK                       |           | 1,000.000<br>SY   | 65.17000                     | 65,170.00  | 154.35000                           | 154,350.00 | 166.80000   | 166,800.00 |
| 0165 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                       |           | 200.000<br>SY     | 108.60000                    | 21,720.00  | 187.11000                           | 37,422.00  | 194.60000   | 38,920.00  |
| 0170 0524 1 1<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"                       |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 247.54000                    | 4,950.80   | 140.00000                           | 2,800.00   | 166.80000   | 3,336.00   |
| 0175 0524 1 2<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 263.29000                    | 5,265.80   | 150.00000                           | 3,000.00   | 194.60000   | 3,892.00   |
| 0180 0524 1 4<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 373.90000                    | 7,478.00   | 180.00000                           | 3,600.00   | 166.80000   | 3,336.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |            | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |            | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>                                      |           |                   |                              |            |                                     |            |   |            |
| 0185 0524 1 29<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4",<br>REINFORCED                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 296.28000                    | 5,925.60   | 180.00000                           | 3,600.00   | 180.70000   | 3,614.00   |
| 0190 0524 1 49<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6",<br>REINFORCED                   |           | 20.000<br>SY      | 345.87000                    | 6,917.40   | 190.00000                           | 3,800.00   | 208.50000   | 4,170.00   |
| 0195 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS   |           | 20.000<br>SF      | 40.03000                     | 800.60     | 25.00000                            | 500.00     | 44.48000  | 889.60     |
| 0200 0530 1100<br>RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS                                     |           | 5.000<br>CY       | 2,081.14000                  | 10,405.70  | 1,433.05000                         | 7,165.25   | 222.40000   | 1,112.00   |
| 0205 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD   |           | 250.000<br>SY     | 19.70000                     | 4,925.00   | 5.00000                             | 1,250.00   | 13.90000  | 3,475.00   |
| 0210 0920530100<br>FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE RIPRAP                               |           | 100.000<br>SY     | 263.11000                    | 26,311.00  | 1,680.97000                         | 168,097.00 | 278.00000   | 27,800.00  |
| 0215 E110 2<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING   |           | 0.500<br>AC       | 170,280.00000                | 85,140.00  | 8,000.00000                         | 4,000.00   | 13,900.00000                                      | 6,950.00   |
| 0220 E524 1 1<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 25.000<br>CY      | 817.16000                    | 20,429.00  | 700.00000                           | 17,500.00  | 973.00000   | 24,325.00  |
| 0225 E524 2 1<br>CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 15.000<br>CY      | 867.31000                    | 13,009.65  | 850.00000                           | 12,750.00  | 973.00000   | 14,595.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E59D3-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS |                     | (5) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC |                       | (6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. |                       |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount            | Unit Price  | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY</b>   |           |                   |                              |                     |                                     |                       |   |                       |
| <b>0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:</b>                                      |           |                   |                              | <b>\$955,049.33</b> |                                     | <b>\$1,007,052.45</b> |   | <b>\$1,401,212.10</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                              | <b>\$955,049.33</b> |                                     | <b>\$1,007,052.45</b> |   | <b>1,401,212.10</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05251104    November 04, 2025    **Call Order:** 006    **Contract:** E59D3-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*